Interest on long-term debt 242,746   -   -   -

Total governmental activities 52,667,003   6,445,056   10,954,753   544,821

Business-Type Activity:
Stormwater Department 196,024   268,540   -   -

Total primary government 52,863,027$   6,713,596$   10,954,753$   544,821$

Component unit:
ABC Board 2,751,518$   2,804,936$   -$   -$

General revenues:
Taxes:

Property taxes, levied for general purpose
Local option sales tax
Other taxes

Unrestricted intergovernmental
Investment earnings, unrestricted
Miscellaneous, unrestricted:
   Gain on sale of capital asset
   Contributed capital
   Other miscellaneous

Total general revenues, special items, and transfers

Change in net position

Net position-beginning, previously reported

Restatement

Net position-beginning, restated

Net position-ending

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

Person County, North Carolina
Statement of Activities

For the fiscal year ended June 30, 2015

Program Revenues

27

Exhibit 2

Component Unit

Governmental
Activities

Business-type
Activity Total

Person County
ABC Board

(6,273,193)$   -$   (6,273,193)$
(9,164,085)   -   (9,164,085)

(398,302)   -   (398,302)
(1,252,265)   -   (1,252,265)
(1,631,119)   -   (1,631,119)
(3,252,561)   -   (3,252,561)

(761,257)   -   (761,257)
(11,746,845)   -   (11,746,845)

(242,746)   -   (242,746)

(34,722,373)   -   (34,722,373)

-   72,516   72,516
(34,722,373)   72,516   (34,649,857)

-$   -$   -$   53,418$

31,358,952   -   31,358,952   -
6,732,660   -   6,732,660   -

563,360   -   563,360   -
208,437   -   208,437   -
(32,398)   -   (32,398)   1,203

15,325   -   15,325   -
10,363,160   -   10,363,160   -

88,262   -   88,262   -

49,297,758   -   49,297,758   1,203

14,575,385   72,516   14,647,901   54,621

35,328,544   71,668   35,400,212   660,951

(2,122,000)   -   (2,122,000)   (10,932)

33,206,544   71,668   33,278,212   650,019

47,781,929$   144,184$   47,926,113$   704,640$

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position
Primary Government

Exhibit 3

Non-Major

General

Person Industries
Community

Rehabilitation
Program and

Material
Recovery Facility

Fund

Other
Governmental

Funds

Total
Governmental

Funds

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 17,985,639$   310,014$   2,559,280$   20,854,933$
Restricted cash 398,734   -   1,202,543   1,601,277
Ad valorem taxes receivable 810,437   -   -   810,437
Receivables, net 3,494,878   369,533 83,676   3,948,087
Due from other governments 3,942   -   -   3,942
Due from other funds 479,244   -   -   479,244
Prepaid expenditures 101,957   -   70,000   171,957
Due from component unit 78,480   -   -   78,480

Total assets 23,353,311$   679,547$   3,915,499$   27,948,357$

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES
Liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 1,416,411$   47,906$   83,092$   1,547,409$
Miscellaneous liabilities 57,705   -   -   57,705
Due to other funds -   479,244 -   479,244

Total liabilities 1,474,116   527,150   83,092   2,084,358

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 930,754 -   -   930,754

Fund balances:
Nonspendable:

Prepaids 101,957   -   70,000   171,957
Restricted:

Stabilization by State Statute 4,562,707   369,533   83,676   5,015,916
Register of Deeds 39,672   -   -   39,672
Public safety 94,493   -   108,115   202,608
Education -   -   375,119   375,119
Culture and recreation -   -   61,211   61,211
Capital projects -   -   1,348,944   1,348,944

Commited:
Tax reappraisal 264,569   -   -   264,569
Economic development -   -   633,007   633,007
Environmental protection -   -   136,326   136,326
Capital projects -   -   1,016,009   1,016,009

Assigned:
Subsequent year's expenditures 2,721,258   -   -   2,721,258

Unassigned: 13,163,785   (217,136)   -   12,946,649
Total fund balances 20,948,441   152,397   3,832,407   24,933,245

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of resources, and
fund balances 23,353,311$   679,547$   3,915,499$   27,948,357$

36,583,267
Net pension asset 1,655,490

1,020,774

42,404

114,369

8,343
810,437

Pension related deferrals (3,864,944)
(13,521,456)
47,781,929$

Balance Sheet
Governmental Funds

June 30, 2015

Person County, North Carolina

Major

Some liabilities, including bonds payable and other postemployment benefits, are not due and payable in the current

Net negative pension obligation not recorded in the fund statements is treated as a prepaid asset on the government-